

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45658/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in FA No. 444/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. M. TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9719/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9721/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.9720/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned senior counsel states that the 50% of the amount has been deposited. Balance 50% amount be deposited.

Subject to deposit of the said amount, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order, until further orders.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER