

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4458/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in FA No. 444/2015 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. M. TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

It is directed that in terms of the order dated 7th February, 2020, the amount be deposited in the Registry of this Court on or before 18th March, 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER