

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4458/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in FA No. 444/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. M. TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 23-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Dev, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, adjourned by two weeks.

The orders for keeping the amount deposited in FDR or to be released to respondent No.1 and to what extent, will be considered on the next date.

List immediately after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR