

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4458/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in FA No.444/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. A. M. TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.02.2021.

In the meantime, the parties may place additional documents on record.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER